Verecan - Trade Update

Adding Generac

Last week, we added a new position to the
Verecan Global Equity Fund portfolio, Generac
Holdings Inc.

We initiated our position in Generac at a 0.63%
weighting, taking the funds from our broad-
based global stock investment, the Vanguard
Global All Cap ETF.

Generac designs and manufactures a wide
range of energy technology solutions and is
the first company to design an affordable
home standby generator.

There has been a lot of discussion over the past
decade about the need to move to a more
decentralized power grid to support our
increasing demand for energy and movement
to cleaner, more efficient energy sources.
Generac is set to capitalize on that given its
leading position in the North American power
equipment market and expanding presence
internationally, as well as its cleaner-burning
natural gas-fueled generators.

The Verecan Global Equity Fund portfolio as of
December 14th is to the right.

A
»

\'
VERECAN

Current Verecan Global Equity

Fund Portfolio

Holdings
Mawer Global Equity

Capital Group Global Equity
EdgePoint Global Portfolio
iShares MSCI Minimum

Volatility Canada ETF

Vanguard FTSE Global All Cap

ex Canada ETF

NBI Active Global Equity
IA Clarington Canadian Small

Cap
BMO US Banks ETF

BMO MSCI Werld High Quality

ETF

Shopify

Intel

Baxter International
Skechers

Algonquin

IBM

Cognizant Technology
Solutions

CCL Industries
Saputo
Hanesbrands
American Tower
Generac

Cash

* Weight
20.55%
15.63%
12.87%

10.08%

6.04% (-0.64%)
7.66%
4.76%
2.73%

1.80%

1.06%
1.01%
1.55%
1.22%
1.21%
1.19%

1.09%

0.91%
0.74%
0.72%
0.65%
0.64% (+0.64%)
0.31%



This document is for information purposes only and is not intended as a recommendation, an offer, or a solicitation
for the purchase or sale of any securities. The information provided here is an overview for the convenience of
sharing with the clients of Verecan Capital Management Inc. and is not intended to be comprehensive, so it
shouldn't be solely relied upon. The information contained herein is accurate on the publication date and is subject
to change. Any investment in a fund is subject to risks listed in the fund's disclosure document. If you have questions
or require a more detailed understanding of these risks, please discuss them with your Verecan advisor and/or
consult the fund's offering memorandum.

The content in this document offers general information about the fund, but it is essential to note that this
information may change or be adjusted to match the fund's operating environment. The information in this
document should not be considered legal, tax, investment, financial or other professional advice and should only be
used in conjunction with a discussion with your Verecan advisor. This will ensure that your own circumstances have
been considered properly and that action is taken on the latest available information. The information contained
herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable at the time obtained, but Verecan cannot guarantee
its accuracy or completeness. Past performance does not guarantee future returns, and conclusions or opinions
expressed here do not ensure future events or performance.

This information is intended for individuals residing in provinces where Verecan is registered as a portfolio manager.



