

December 14th 2023

Last week, we added a new position to the Verecan Global Equity Fund portfolio, Generac Holdings Inc.

We initiated our position in Generac at a 0.63% weighting, taking the funds from our broadbased global stock investment, the Vanguard Global All Cap ETF.

Generac designs and manufactures a wide range of energy technology solutions and is the first company to design an affordable home standby generator.

There has been a lot of discussion over the past decade about the need to move to a more decentralized power grid to support our increasing demand for energy and movement to cleaner, more efficient energy sources. Generac is set to capitalize on that given its leading position in the North American power equipment market and expanding presence internationally, as well as its cleaner-burning natural gas-fueled generators.

The Verecan Global Equity Fund portfolio as of December 14th is to the right.

Current Verecan Global Equity Fund Portfolio

Holdings *	Weight
Mawer Global Equity	20.95%
Capital Group Global Equity	19.63%
EdgePoint Global Portfolio	12.87%
iShares MSCI Minimum Volatility Canada ETF	10.08%
Vanguard FTSE Global All Cap ex Canada ETF	6.04% (-0.64%)
NBI Active Global Equity	7.66%
IA Clarington Canadian Small Cap	4.76%
BMO US Banks ETF	2.73%
BMO MSCI World High Quality ETF	1.80%
Shopify	1.66%
Intel	1.61%
Baxter International	1.55%
Skechers	1.22%
Algonquin	1.21%
IBM	1.19%
Cognizant Technology Solutions	1.09%
CCL Industries	0.91%
Saputo	0.74%
Hanesbrands	0.72%
American Tower	0.65%
Generac	0.64% (+0.64%)
Cash	0.31%

The current holdings represent a snapshot of the Verecan Global Equity Fund's investments as of the date of this document. The Fund's investments may change over time.

*This chart represents the fund's holdings at date of trade, indicated at the top of this document.

Verecan Capital Management Inc. is registered as a Portfolio Manager in all provinces across Canada (except Manitoba). This material is for informational purposes only. Information, figures, and charts are summarized for illustrative purposes only and are subject to change without notice. All investments are subject to risk, including the possible loss of principal.

This document is for information purposes only and is not intended as a recommendation, an offer, or a solicitation for the purchase or sale of any securities. The information provided here is an overview for the convenience of sharing with the clients of Verecan Capital Management Inc. and is not intended to be comprehensive, so it shouldn't be solely relied upon. The information contained herein is accurate on the publication date and is subject to change. Any investment in a fund is subject to risks listed in the fund's disclosure document. If you have questions or require a more detailed understanding of these risks, please discuss them with your Verecan advisor and/or consult the fund's offering memorandum.

The content in this document offers general information about the fund, but it is essential to note that this information may change or be adjusted to match the fund's operating environment. The information in this document should not be considered legal, tax, investment, financial or other professional advice and should only be used in conjunction with a discussion with your Verecan advisor. This will ensure that your own circumstances have been considered properly and that action is taken on the latest available information. The information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable at the time obtained, but Verecan cannot guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Past performance does not guarantee future returns, and conclusions or opinions expressed here do not ensure future events or performance.

This information is intended for individuals residing in provinces where Verecan is registered as a portfolio manager.